ing master Huang Zhou in the 80s, was once on the edge of

bankruptcy for fund shortage. In July 2007, the BOD of the Bank

decided to make a 10-year donation to the museum with RMB 8

million per year. Through continuous funding support, the Bank

aims to build the museum into a first-class non-profit venue for

showcasing arts and authoritative institution for promoting mod-

ern arts, and open to the public for free. It is to be designed to be

an important arena for heightening the public's appreciation of

fine arts and for cultural exchanges within Beijing, China and

within all countries on an international level.

Management's Discussion and Analysis

39

2008CHINA MINSHENG BANKING CORP., LTD.

ANNUAL REPORT

`Ü~åÖÉë=áå=`~éáí~ä=píçÅâ

~åÇ=fåÑçêã~íáçå=çå=pÜ~êÉÜçäÇÉêë

40

2008 CHINA MINSHENG BANKING CORP., LTD.

ANNUAL REPORT

1. Changes in Shares and Convertible Bonds

1) Changes in shares

The changes in shares of the Bank during the reporting period are showing in the following table:

(Unit: share)

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

(July 23)

Amount % Rights Dividend Conversion other Subtotal Amount %

issue shares from surplus

reserve

1. Restricted shares 928,200,000 4.93 � � � � � 928,200,000 4.93

1) State-owned shares � � � � � � � � �

2) State-owned legal person shares � � � � � � � � �

3) Other domestic shares 928,200,000 4.93 � � � � � 928,200,000 4.93

Including: � � � � � � � � �

Domestic legal person shares 928,200,000 4.93 � � � � � 928,200,000 4.93

Domestic individual shares � � � � � � � � �

4) Foreign investor shares � � � � � � � � �

Including: � � � � � � � � �

Overseas legal person shares � � � � � � � � �

Overseas individual shares � � � � � � � � �

2. Unrestricted shares 17,894,801,989 95.07 � � � � �17,894,801,989 95.07

1) Common shares in RMB 17,894,801,989 95.07 � � � � �17,894,801,989 95.07

2) Foreign investor shares

-  domestic listing � � � � � � � � �

3) Foreign investor shares

- overseas listing � � � � � � � � �

4) Others � � � � � � � � �

3. Total shares 18,823,001,989 100 � � � � �18,823,001,989 100

Shareholding of restricted share holders and restrictions

(Unit: share)

Shareholder name Restricted Date of removal Increase of Restriction

shares held of restrictions  tradable shares

China Life Insurance Co., Ltd. 928,200,000 August 23, 2009

-Traditional-Common Insurance

Products -005L -CT001, SH

Changes in Capital Stock and Information on Shareholders

41

2008CHINA MINSHENG BANKING CORP., LTD.

ANNUAL REPORT

2) Changes in convertible bonds

As approved by the CSRC in Zhengjian Faxing Zi [2003] No.

13, the Bank issued RMB 4 billion of 5-year corporate convert-

ible bonds at the Shanghai Stock Exchange on February 27, 2003.